Fill in this information to identify the case	
Debtor 1 Curae Health Inc.	
Debtor 2 (Spouse, if filing)	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: Middle District of Tennessee	
Case number 18-05665	

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

04/16

Read the instructions before filling out this form. This form is for making a claim for payment in a bankruptcy case. Do not use this form to make a request for payment of an administrative expense. Make such a request according to 11 U.S.C. § 503.

Filers must leave out or redact information that is entitled to privacy on this form or on any attached documents. Attach redacted copies of any documents that support the claim, such as promissory notes, purchase orders, invoices, itemized statements of running accounts, contracts, judgments, mortgages, and security agreements. Do not send original documents; they may be destroyed after scanning. If the documents are not available, explain in an attachment.

A person who files a fraudulent claim could be fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and 3571.

Fill in all the information about the claim as of the date the case was filed. That date is on the notice of bankruptcy (Form 309) that you received.

Who is the current creditor?	U.S. Bank, N.A. d/b/a U.S. Bank Equipment Fi			
	Other names the creditor used with the debtor VAR Techn	nology Finance		
Has this claim been acquired from someone else?	☑ No ☐ Yes. From whom?			
Where should notices and payments to the creditor be sent?	Where should notices to the creditor be sent?	Where should payments to the creditor be sent? (if different)		
Federal Rule of	U.S. Bank Equipment Finance			
Bankruptcy Procedure	Name	Name		
(FRBP) 2002(g)	1310 Madrid Street	Number		
	Marshall MN 56258	Number Street		
	City State ZIP Code	City State ZIP Cod		
	507 500 0000	State ZIP Cod		
	Contact phone 507-532-8389	Contact phone		
	Contact email jeffrey.lothert@usbank.com	Contact email		
	Uniform claim identifier for electronic payments in chapter 13 (if you	u use one):		
Does this claim amend one already filed?	✓ No☐ Yes. Claim number on court claims registry (if known)	Filed on		
Do you know if anyone	☑ No			

Official Form 410

Proof of Claim

page 1

	Do you have any number you use to identify the debtor? * - SEE ATTACHED	□ No □ Yes. Last 4 digits of the debtor's account or any number you use to identify the debtor:
7.	How much is the claim?	\$ 191,225.55 Does this amount include interest or other charges?
		Yes. Attach statement itemizing interest, fees, expenses, or other charges required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c)(2)(A).
	What is the basis of the claim?	Examples: Goods sold, money loaned, lease, services performed, personal injury or wrongful death, or credit card.
	* - SEE ATTACHED	Attach redacted copies of any documents supporting the claim required by Bankruptcy Rule 3001(c). Limit disclosing information that is entitled to privacy, such as health care information.
) <u>.</u>	Is all or part of the claim	□ No
	*-SEE ATTACHED	Yes. The claim is secured by a lien on property.
		Nature of property: Real estate. If the claim is secured by the debtor's principal residence, file a Mortgage Proof of Claim
		Attachment (Official Form 410-A) with this Proof of Claim. Motor vehicle Other. Describe:
		Bartaface A. d.
		Basis for perfection: Attach redacted copies of documents, if any, that show evidence of perfection of a security interest (for example, a mortgage, lien, certificate of title, financing statement, or other document that shows the lien has been filed or recorded.)
		Value of property: \$
		Amount of the claim that is secured: \$
		Amount of the claim that is unsecured: \$ (The sum of the secured and unsecured amounts should match the amount in line
		Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition:
		Annual Interest Rate (when case was filed)% Fixed Variable
	s this claim based on a	Fixed
	lease?	☐ Fixed ☐ Variable
	lease? * - SEE ATTACHED	☐ Fixed ☐ Variable ☐ No ☐ Yes. Amount necessary to cure any default as of the date of the petition. \$
1.1	lease?	☐ Fixed ☐ Variable ☐ No

12. Is all or part of the claim entitled to priority unde						
11 U.S.C. § 507(a)?	Yes. Che	eck one:				Amount entitled to priori
A claim may be partly priority and partly	☐ Dom 11 U	estic support obligations .S.C. § 507(a)(1)(A) or (a	(including alimony and ch	ild support) ur	nder	\$
nonpriority. For example, in some categories, the law limits the amount entitled to priority.	Up to perso	s \$2,850* of deposits tow onal, family, or household	rard purchase, lease, or red d use. 11 U.S.C. § 507(a)(ental of propert (7).	ty or services for	\$
* - SEE ATTACHED	bank	es, salaries, or commission ruptcy petition is filed or t S.C. § 507(a)(4).	ons (up to \$12,850*) earn the debtor's business end	ed within 180 s, whichever is	days before the s earlier.	\$
	☐ Taxe	s or penalties owed to go	overnmental units. 11 U.S.	.C. § 507(a)(8)).	\$
	☐ Contr	ibutions to an employee	benefit plan. 11 U.S.C. §	507(a)(5).		\$
	☐ Other	. Specify subsection of 1	1 U.S.C. § 507(a)() tha	t applies.		\$
	* Amount	s are subject to adjustment	on 4/01/19 and every 3 years	after that for ca	ses begun on or afte	r the date of adjustment.
Part 3: Sign Below						
The person completing this proof of claim must	Check the app	propriate box:				
sign and date it.	lam the o	creditor.				
FRBP 9011(b).	am the c	reditor's attorney or auth	orized agent.			
f you file this claim	am the t	rustee, or the debtor, or t	heir authorized agent. Bar	nkruptov Rule	3004.	
electronically, FRBP 5005(a)(2) authorizes courts	The transfer of the control of the c					
to establish local rules specifying what a signature	Lundarstand that an authorized signeture on this Dend of Ok in a second					
S.	I understand that an authorized signature on this <i>Proof of Claim</i> serves as an acknowledgment that when calculating the amount of the claim, the creditor gave the debtor credit for any payments received toward the debt.					
A person who files a raudulent claim could be			Proof of Claim and have a			
fined up to \$500,000, imprisoned for up to 5	and correct.	eigh in Homanoil in Gills	Proof of Claim and have a	i reasonadie d	ellet that the infor	mation is true
years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 157, and	l declare under	penalty of perjury that th	ne foregoing is true and co	rrect.		
3571.	Executed on da	10/1/18				
	Executed on da	MM / DD / YYYY	_			
		7		Abdus.		
•	Signature				_	
	Print the name	of the person who is c	ompleting and signing t	his claim;		
		Jeffrey	John		l adh a d	
	Name	First name	Middle name		Lothert Last name	
	Title	Bankruptcy Spec	ialist		-	
	Company	U.S. Bank, N.A.	d/b/a U.S. Bank Equi	pment Fina	nce	
	oompany		rvicer as the company if the a			
	Address	1310 Madrid Stre	et			
	WIN 622	Number Street				
		Marshall		MN	56258	
		City		State	ZIP Code	
i	Contact phone	507-532-8389				hort@ushs=ls=s
	imae priorio	30, 002 0000		Email]=::::ey.10[hert@usbank.com

Official Form 410
Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 70-1 Filed 10/03/18 Desc Main Document Page of 3

Exhibit to Proof of Claim of U.S. Bank National Association d/b/a U.S. Bank Equipment Finance Case No. 18-05665

United States Bankrupcy Court Middle District of

Tennessee

Total Amount of Claim

\$ 191,225.55

Contract Number (Last 4 Digits)		4446	_	
Schedule No.:		1115	l	1118
Basis of Claim		-000	,	-000
Date of Agreement		Lease 9/18/2017		Lease 9/18/2017
Amount of Claim*				
Net Principal / Lease Payments	\$	91,328.38		99,897.17
Interest	\$	91,328.38		97,438.56
Late Fees	\$	(*)	\$	
Other Charges	\$	390	\$	2,458.61
Secured (Y/N)**		See below	ĺ	One halass
Nature of Property	1	N/A		See below
Basis for Perfection		N/A	ľ	N/A N/A
Value of Property	J	N/A		N/A
Amount of Secured Claim		N/A		
Amount of Unsecured Claim	s	91,328.38	\$	N/A
Annual Interest Rate as of Petition Date	*	N/A	Ð	99,897.17 N/A
Amount Necessary to Cure Defaults as of Petition Date				
Past Due Pre-Petition Payments	\$		\$	7.024.64
Past Due Pre-Petition Fees and Other Charges	l š	100	\$	2.458.61
Late Charges	\$	9	\$	2,458.61
Overages	Š		\$	2,400.01
NSF	\$		\$	- ,
Other Fees and Charges	Š		Š	_
Total	\$	3	\$	9,483.25
ls Claim Subject to Setoff?		No		No
s Claim Entitled to Priority Under 11 U.S.C. 507(a)?***	5	See below		See below
Amount of Periodic Payment	s	3.512.63	s	3,512.32
Periodic Payment Due Date	1st o	f each month	*	1st of each month
Sum of Remaining Periodic Payments Due Under Lease	\$	94,841.01	\$	94,832,64
Plus Estimated Residual Value of Property at End of Lease	\$	-	\$	- 1,552.51
Less Mitigated Damages	\$	-	\$.
Less Post-Petition Payments on Lease Received by U.S. Bank	\$	(3,512.63)	\$	(4,418,72)
Fotal Post-Petition Lease Obligations	s	91,328.38	\$	90,413,92

"The amount of claim set forth above for any contract designated as a "loan" is equal to the outstanding balance as of the Petition Date. In the case of any secured loan for which the value of the property exceeds the amount of the claim, U.S. Bank National Association ("U.S. Bank") is also entitled to post-petition interest, late fees and other charges in accordance with the applicable loan documents. The amount of claim set forth above for any contract designated as a "lease" is equal to the amount necessary to cure any existing defaults as of the petition date plus the sum of the remaining regular periodic payments due under the lease, plus the estimated value of the leased property at the end of the lease, but may not include fees and other charges required to be paid by the debtor under the applicable lease documents that are currently not ascertainable. U.S Bank reserves the right to amend this claim to include any such fees or other charges, or in the event the equipment subject to the lease is not returned in accordance with the terms and conditions of the lease.

**To date, U.S. Bank is not aware that any of the contracts designated as "leases" above have been rejected pursuant to 11 U.S.C § 365 or otherwise terminated and, accordingly, U.S. Bank asserts that the Debtor is obligated to make all payments that become due and owing pursuant to such contract(s) according to their terms. In the event the debtor rejects any lease, U.S. Bank reserves the right to amend this claim. In addition, please take notice that any financing statements filed in connection with any of the contracts designated as a "lease" were filed as a precautionary filing only, and the equipment subject to such contracts has been and remains the sole property of U.S. Bank. In the event the Court determines that any of such contracts is not a true lease, U.S. Bank asserts that the claim for such contract is a secured claim pursuant to the terms of the contract.

pursuant to the terms of the contract.
***If this is a Chapter 11 Case, U.S. Bank hereby asserts an administrative claim under § 507(a)(2) with respect to each contract designated as
a "lease" for all amounts that come due under such contracts more than 60 days after the order for relief.

This is a non-cancellable, legally binding contract.

Master Lease #;

MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT

VAR TEOMICIOSI FINANCE

Lessor: VAR Technology Finance 2330 Interstate 30 Mesquite, TX 75150

Phone: (972) 755 8200 Fax: (972) 755 8210 Lessee (Leasing Gustomer): Curae Health; Inc.

Lessee's Chief Executive Office - Street: 1721 Midpark Rd #8200

City, \$7 & Zip Code: Knowlife, TN 37921

Country KABX

Lassee's Telephone: 863-286-5786 865 - 897 - 93-55

Tax IDE:

Stemutures

Lessen has reviewed this gage and the rest of this Lause

Curae Health, Inc.

Authorized Signature

Tim Brown Print Name

CFO

Title

Date

....

rint Name

White Whate

10201

Terris and Condition

in this Master Leabe Agreement (hasper Agreement), the words "per and "res" mean the Leaber named above. "the "Le" and "Out" mean the Leaber named above. "the "Le" and "Out" mean the Leaber named the best of the period between the equipment supplier supplying the Equipment (defined below) termed under a Schedule, 77 master applying the Equipment (defined below) termed under a Schedule, 77 master applying the Equipment (defined below) termed under a Schedule, 77 master applying the Equipment (defined below) termed under a Schedule, 77 master applying the Equipment (defined below) termed applying the Equipment (defined below) termed and the Schedule applying the Equipment (defined below) termed applying the Equipment (defined below) termed applying the Equipment (defined below) to the Equipment (defined below) to th

dystern from VAR Tectonology Finance and the affiliates and agents. I tress cases one specially recursive season to the form your anither provider.

1. LEMBE OF INFORMATIONS: Each Screening specialists of the Vol represents your agreement. In lease from Us the environment, including and father accessories, embedded achieves it into the retry stated in our Schedule and the Mexico repairing the "Explanation", agent the terms stated in our Schedule and the Mexico repairing the "Explanation", agent the substantiation in the form of Explants. In the event of any conflict Schedule shall be absolutely in the form of Explanation. In the event of any conflict Schedule shall be asserted to be a separate lease transaction (a "Lembe") tous on You and Us. In the event of any conflict Schedule this previsions of the Mexico Agreement and the provisions of any Schedule, the previsions of the Schedule in accordance with the payment schedule set tout meants, plus as below amounts select hearth and therein and theirs. Each Schedule is the Lamin Payments where the selection and their accounts where the prevision schedule set tout meants, plus as below amounts select hearth and their accounts and the provisions. Each Schedule is the Lamin Payment where the selection and schedule and tout of the selection and their accounts and any other internation substant lease in the Lamin the selection is a schedule, My river () insent the tensor support their and any other internation substant lease the selection and delivery by four of the lease Payment description to accurately reflect the selection and delivery by You of the Medical constitutes. Your representations that the constitutes your representations that the constitutes your representations that the countries a before the payment and on each Schedule and the Other Constitutes. Agreement, the Schedule and the Other Constitutes and the special countries and on each Schedule and the constitutes of the special countries. Agreement, the Schedule and the Other Constitutes and the speciale

 WAR Technology Finance (Lesson)

proposed and other obligations to Us.

2. ARRANGAL TERMS, MAD OF TRANS CONTICUES, ARRANGAL PROPARAGE. The original learn of each Leane represented by a Schedule will begin on a date theilgraded by Us with two schedules and Son and and continues for the number of months shown in the Schedule (The "Exercise Cont") and will continue to the number of months shown in the Schedule ("On the Internation of months shown in the Schedule ("On the Internation of Internation

the agapteers suspect to me screeges parameters or because to an expension or processors or gatheres the Equipment pursuant to Section 10 of the Rehandate, as applicable.

4. Addition of the Equipment pursuant to Section 10 of the Rehandate, as applicable.

4. Addition of the period between the Equipment intentigation date (i.e. the date of the period between the Equipment intentigation date (i.e. the date of the period between the Equipment intentigation date (i.e. the date of the period period period of the Leaner Payment Security of the Contribution of the Contribution of the period of the Leaner Payment Security of the Contribution of the Contribution of the Contribution of the Payment of the Contribution of the

delte seint. Ferry chrock in disconnect. You shall play the elies of \$20,00.

6. ZEE/ANDYC, CZGETZON, Commission of the Equipment electing to may Schwidzle. You not responsible for dishing or insulations of the Equipment payment in Equipment to the Equipment of Equipment of the Equipment of Equ

No schedule may be formitiated early. The terms of this mester lease are continued on the reverse or next page.

VAR Technology Finance Mt. White 8.22:16 72017 e

Page 1 of 2

cost, You shall keep the Entirement in good weaking order and wearshalphic derellifors ordinary voice and use appropriat ("Glood Condition").

1. ACT SILLIFICATION OF CONTROL ACTUAL SILLIFICATION CONTROL AND ACTUAL CONTROL ACTUAL CONTROL

amount there due and ceeing by You, will be put; index to You.

12, ARPECEZ, You will be in default under a Schedule II, with respect to such Schedule, the Market Agreement or any citizer Schedule or agreement between You and Us, You fall to pay any amount within 15 days of the time days or full to perform of cheevin any other children. If You are in cleanly, Will may do any time or room of the histories, at Our applica, companies or expenses of the histories, at Our any other or more Leanets; The preparately IA) cannot the Lease commented by such Schedule and any one of more Leanets; They represented by any other Schedule, IS) require You to making the Equipment because any one or such schedule, II) preparately and the lease commented by such Schedule (I) purposed under any one or schedule (I) purposed to Science 13 of the beauter Agreement, (II) take proposed and of sindor render unusuable the Equipment beauter.

consider succh Schmodule(s), and for shall purplesses. You bestely suchestes the sent Que designates to enjoy and oriented and with religious for the present of them, (D) amount equals to the success of control success of

Laseco has reviewed the page.

Page 2 of 2

VAR Technology Finance AR, Visite 5.22 16 72017 e.



Phone (972) 755 8200 Fax (972) 755 8210 www.vartechnologyfinance.com



Exhibit A

Equipment Lease Schedule No. 1

We hereby agree to lease to You, and You hereby agree to lease from Lis, the following-described Equipment apon the terms and conditions set forth in this Schedule and in the Master Agreement: Description of Equipment - INCLUDE MAKE, MODEL AND REVEAL MUNICIPES (ATTACH ADDITIONAL PAGE IF NECESSARY) See attached Schaduls A Abdividualmenting anything to the contrary contained hereix, We may (I) treet the Leave number and any other intermeter intentity in this Schedule, including that femiliar to correcting the Equipment description to accurately reflect the description provided for an the final femiliary), (i) make corrections to Your proper legal name and address, and (ii) change the Leave Payment amount by not more then 1975 also to a change in the Equipment configuration, cost, or a payment miscontradion. Equipment Supplier: VAR Technology Finance Equipment Location Address: 1721 Midonik Rd 8206 , Knowlie, TN 57921-5977 Original Terms 36 Months Commencement Date of this Lease: ____ Lesse Payment Option: \$3,512.63 per: Month | ☐ Querter ☐ Year Other: Check here [] If Lease Payment amount includes sales/use fax. \$0.00 Lasse Payment(s) in(and) due at the time this Schedule is signed, which shall be applied to that ☐ First Lease Poyment ☐ First and Lest Lease Payments ☑ Other: Zero advance payments, payments due in emeans Security Deposit: \$___ Purchase Option at end of Original Terric ☐ None [3] Fair Market Value as of end of Original Tech 2 One Doller (\$1.00) The above equipment purchase options may be entirched by You only at the end of the Original Texts. If you are in default under the Master/agreement or this Schedule at the firste you desire to searche a purchase option. You must core such default to Our satisfaction Section 3 of the Master Agreement shall not apply to this Lasse (in other words; the "authorised renewal" provisions in Section 2 adopt to the Lease). If the "Fair Market Value" option is observed, the realization renewal provisions in Section 2 shall not Equipment, as determined by Us in our acid but reasonable judgment, as of the end of the Original Term. Tris Schedule is not binding upon Lis unless and until the accept this Schedule by signing below. A faceballe copy of this Schedule shall may be some force and effect as the original. This dictedule is non-commission and may not be beneficial during. You: Curse Health, Inc. TL-5B~ **以工** 10/20117 Name (Print): Tim Brown Accepted and eigned in Mesquite, TX Did Street

Phone (972) 755 8200 Fax (972) 755 8210 www.vartechnologyfinanca.com



Schedule A

Curae Health, Inc.

Quantity	Manufacturer	Description
6		Intel Xeon E5-2640V4 / 2.4 GHz processor
24		NUTANIX 16GB DDR4 MEM MODULE
3		Nutanix - hard drive - 4 TB
		Nutanix - solid state drive - 960 GB
		Nutanix - expansion module
		Nutanix Production - Service- on-site
		NUTANIX SPARE CABLE
	Nutanix	NUTANIX PRISM PRO 1 NODE LIC 3Y
	Nutanix	Nutanix NX-1065-G5 Ultimate Entitlement - subscriptionilcense (3 years)
		Nutanix Xtreme Computing Platform NX-1365-G5 - applicationscoelerator

Lessee:	Curae Health, Inc.
Signature:	TISBA
	CFO

Phone (972) 755 8200 Fax (972) 755 8210 www.vartechnologyfinance.com



Equipment Acceptance

Certificate of Acknowledgment and Acceptance Agreement Number 12981

This Cartificate is delivered to and for the benefit of Lessor/Secured Party and pertains to the below-described Equipment and/or financed Items which are the subject of the above-referenced Agreement between VAR Technology Finance as Lessor/Secured Party and the undersigned as Customer. The words you and your refer to Customer. The words we, us and our refer to Lessor/Secured Party.

petween VAR Technology Finance as Lessor/Secured Party and the undersigned as Customer. The words you and your refer to Customer. The words we, us and our refer to Lessor/Secured Party.

SEE ATTACHED EQUIPMENT LIST

October 05, 2017	Curae Health, Inc.
Delivery Date of the Goods	Charlesian
	Signature Mid Ogle
9/18/17	
Date of Agreement	Signature
Network Systems Administrator	Nick Ogle
Title	Print Name of Signer
BILLING CONTACT INFORMATION (Person in Charge of your Payables, Ex. A/P Clerk, Controller, etc.)	
Sandy Bumbalough; Staff Accountant	
(Contact Name and Title)	×
(865) 888 - 9255	
(Contact Direct Phone Number and Ext.)	
Sandy.Bumbalough@curaehealth.org	
Contact E-Mail Address)	
1721 Midpark Rd. Suite B200 Knoxville TN 37824	

115400 V1 D&A 06-17

(Billing Address)

Phone (972) 755 8200 Fax (972) 755 8210 www.vartechnologyfinance.com



Software Addendum to Master Lease Agreement Master Lease

The following is only an addendum and shall only after the terms and conditions of the Master Lease Agreement (the "Master Lease") as provided herein. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

With respect to Equipment that is Identified as "Software" on any Schedule the following provisions shall be applicable to such Software. Software shall be defined to include any linanced software, software illustrates, and/or implementation, integration, training, technical consulting, and/or "Equipment" unless separately stated.)

Notwithstanding any other terms and conditions of the Master Lease, in the event that any Schedule under the Master Lease includes Software, the Lessee agrees that as to such Software only: a) Lessor has not had, does not have, nor shall have, any title to such Software, but instead is only providing financing for the same; b) Lessee. has executed or will execute a separate Software agreement which the Lessor is not a party to, nor has any responsibilities whatsoever in regards to such Software agreements, e.g. fees or other payments; c) Lessee has selected such Software; LESSOR MAKES ABSOLUTELY NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE REGARDING SUCH SOFTWARE AND HAS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE FUNCTION OF SUCH SOFTWARE OR ANY DEFECTS; d) Lesses shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless Lessor from and against any loss, cost, expense (including, without limitation, legal fees and costs) or liability incurred by the Lessor under the Master Lesse or any Schedule or otherwise in any way related to or connected with the above said Software agreement(s) and in the event Lessor incurs or is threatened by such liability, then upon request of Lessor, Lessee shall promptly accelerate and pay all lesse payments due under the Master Lease and LESSEE'S LEASE PAYMENTS AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS MASTER LEASE SHALL IN NO WAY BE DIMINISHED ON ACCOUNT OF OR IN ANY WAY BE RELATED TO THE ABOVE SAID SOFTWARE AGREEMENT. None of the foregoing terms of this paragraph are intended to diminish the Lessee's obligation under the other terms and conditions of this Master Lease.

Lessee grants Lessor a security interest in the Software, the Software agreement, including without limitation, Lessee's rights in the Software granted thereunder, all rights to payment under the Software agreement and all proceeds of the foregoing to secure all amounts Lessee owes Lessor under any agreement with Lessor.

The following shall be additional events of default under the Master Lease; (i) Lessee falls to perform in accordance with the covenants, terms and conditions of the Software agreement, or (ii) the Software agreement is terminated, suspended, materially restricted or limited.

Lessee:	Curse Health, Inc.
By:	TL S Br
Hame	Tim Brown
Title:	CFO
Date:	9/18/17

VAR Technology Finance Phone (972) 755 8200 2330 Interstate 30 Mesquite, TX 75150

Fax (972) 755 8210 www.variechnologylinance.com



Assignment and Bill of Sale

From: VAR Technology Finance, ("Seller")

To: US Bank ("Buyer")

Underlying Program Agreement between Seller and Buyer: Private Label Dealer Agreement (title) May 20, 2008 (date)

Lease Information

Aggregate	Amount of Unpeid Rentals: \$126,454.68		Amount of Residual:
Date of Lease:	09/18/17	Lease #:	2981
Title of Lease:	MASTER EQUIPMENT LEASE	Lassee Name:	Curae Health, Inc.

- 1. Assignment and Sale. This Assignment and Bill of Sale (this "Assignment") is effective as of October 20, 2017 and is entered into in connection with the subject to the terms of the subove-described Underlying Program Agreement (the "Agreement"). In consideration of the sum of \$117,535.61, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sels over unto Buyer, its successors and sessions, free, and clear of all liabs and other encumbrances, all of Seller's rights, trile and interest in and to (but note of its obligations under or with respect to):
 - the above-described lease (including, without limitation, all purchase options, renewal rights and monies due or to become due thereunder), together with all invoices, certicates of Equipment delivery and acceptance, and all other doucments relative therefo, and all of the proceeds thereof, (collectively referred to herein as the "Lease"); and
- (8) all of the personal property leased, rented or otherwise provided under the Lease (together with all accessories, attachments, parts and repairs that have been or are, at any time, incorporated in or affixed to or used in conhection therewith), and any personal property added thereto or substituted therefor.
- 2. Miscellaneous. Seller hereby warrants to Buyer, its successors and assigns, that all information set forth on this hassignment is true and correct. If any additional documents or actions are necessary or desirable to conclude this transaction, Seller will provide or assist Buyer in acquiring such documents and/or actions as Buyer may reasonably may request. Seller may not assign the Assignment (nor its obligations hereunder) without Buyer's written consent. This assignment, together with the provisions of the Agreement, respresents the antire agreement between the parties as to the modification or addition to this Assignment shall be effective unless it is in a writing signed by Buyer and Seller. A facistrille or other copy of this Assignment shall have the full force and affect of the original.

-33		Ş
- 11		- 9
	_	

-	CC FINANCING STATEMENT					
A.	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fax: (818) 662-4141	<u>-</u>				
В.	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wolterskluwe	er.com				
C.	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO (Name and Address)	- US BANK	1			
Ιſ	Lien Solutions		1			
Ι'	P.O. Box 29071	2089 I JTN				
П						
Ľ	File with: Secretary of State, TN				OR FILING OFFICE U	
1. D	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (ta or 1b) (use exp ame will not fit in line 1b, laave all of liern 1 blank, check here 📘 and pa	ict, full name; do not omit,	modify, or abbreviate any	part of the Debto	r's name); if any part of the	Individual Debtor
	1m. ORGANIZATION'S MAKE	Ovide nië tudikidesi Dépe	INDIVIDUAL OF THE INDIVIDUAL O	The Financing St	atement Addendum (Form	UCC1Ad)
	CURAE HEALTH, INC.					
OR	16. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL MAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUPFIX
16,	AAILING ADDRESS	СТУ		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	1 LEINART ST	CLINTON		TN	37716	USA
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2s or 2b) (use exa onte will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here and on	ct, full name; do not omit, culde the helividual Debte	modify, or abbreviate any	part of the Debto	r's name); if any part of the stement Addendum (Form I	Individual Debtor's
	29, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SAMP RICH WHITEHOUS COLUMN	- introduction of control to all	THE PROPERTY SE	noment Pagerigum (Perm)	JCC1Aa)
OR	26, REDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITION	VAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
2c. l	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3.8	ECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	SECUDED PARTY): Provi	Ma nely one Socreted Pr	urbu darma (2a az 3)	"1	
0.0	3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	OLOGICAL PROPERTY OF	- or only gig Good or a	iry name (30 th 3	<u></u>	
OR	VAR RESOURCES, LLC					
OI.	2b. Individual's surname	FIRST PERSONAL	NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S) THITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c.	MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	30 Interstate 30	Mesquite		TX	75150	USA
Equ	OLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral: ipment as more fully described on the attached Schedule.					
AF	SETHER WITH ALL REPLACEMENTS, PARTS, REPAIR: FIXED OR ATTACHED THERETO AND ANY AND ALL PR COVERIES.	S, ADDITIONS, ACC ROCEEDS OF THE F	ESSIONS AND ACC FOREGOING, INCL	CESSORIES I UDING, WITH	NCORPORATED THI OUT LIMITATION, IN	EREIN OR SURANCE
, ,						
Max	dmum Principal Indebtedness for Tennessee recording tax	purposes is \$0.00.				
	•					
	neck <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Collateral isheld in a	Trust (see UCC1Ad, item	17 and Instructions)			
	heck only if applicable and check only one box;		T	-	f applicable and check ont	
	Public-Pinance Transaction Menufactured-Home Transacti		Transmitting Utility	Agricult		
	TERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor	Consignee/Consigne	Seller/Buye	Balle	e/Bailor Licen	see/Licensor
	MIRA				2004	



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071 GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071 October 24, 2017 1:44 PM

Financing Statement Doc #: 427702987

DLN# 4772

UCC Financing Statement Acknowledgment

This acknowledges the filing of the attached UCC1 document. Please review the data to ensure database information corresponds with information on the submitted UCC form. In the event a discrepancy is found, please note the error and return the entire package to our office. If we may be of any further service to you, please contact us at the number noted below.

> Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Enclosures: Original Documents

DEBTOR INFORMATION

CURAE HEALTH, INC.

121 LEINHART ST CLINTON, TN 37716

SECURED PARTY INFORMATION

VAR RESOURCES, LLC

2330 INTERSTATE 30 **MESQUITE, TX 75150**

RECORDING TAX

Maximum principal indebtedness for Tennessee recording tax purposes is:

\$0.00

FILING INFORMATION

Financing Statement Doc #: 427702987

Filing Date:

10/24/2017 12:42 PM

Lapse Date:

10/24/2022 11:59 PM

Optional Filer Ref Data

2089

2981

Document Receipt

4184

Receipt #: 3630569

Fees Paid:

\$15.00 \$0.00

Payment-Check/MO - LIEN SOLUTIONS, GLENDALE, CA

Taxes Paid:

\$15.00

Phone (615) 741-3276 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

Page 1 of 1

Schedule A

ì

Gurae Health, Inc.

Quantity	Manufacturer	
8		Intel Xeon E5-2640V4 / 2.4 GHz processor
24		NUTANIX 16GB DDR4 MEM MODULE
Ď	T	Nutanix - hard drive - 4 TB
3		Nutanix - solid state drive - 960 GB
3		Nutanix - expansion module
1		Nutanix Production - Service- on-site
1		NUTANIX SPARE CABLE
3	Nutanix	NUTANIX PRISM PRO 1 NODE LIC 3Y
3	Nutanix	Nutanix NX-1065-G5 Ultimate Entitlement - subscriptionilcense (3 years)
1		Nutanix Xtreme Computing Platform NX-1365-G5 - applicationaccelerator

Master Lease #:

1118



VAR Technology Finance 2330 Interstate 30 Mesquite, TX 75150

Phone: (972) 755 8200 Faic (972) 755 8210

MASTER LEASE AGREEMENT Labor (Strong Cataries Ander Regional Madical Catalon (of CBA Olimora Instrumental Finespher Lamir's Chief Executive Office - Structs 1705 East Frye Hard. CRy, IT & 2st Code: Amony MR. Select - Scott Latence's Telephones \$55 3545 Fries \$45-229 - 92.55

Lasses has restored this page and the past of this lease.

Amore Regional Medical Center, Inc. DRA Stimura Memorial Hospital

745BM

Authorized Significant

Tire Britism CO

Your digrature on the manuscript of the latent to the latent to the forest the control of the latent to the latent to the latent to the latent to the latent latent

the animalists make be becomingled analy. The name of this manter boths my continuent on the element of continuent

VAR Tuckenings Printers Id. 1999 2/22.18 72017 a

Labora (clima 2)

Page 2 W 2

VAR Technology Finance Ut. VASIe 222 19 72017 a



GUARANTY (By a Business Organization)

AGREEMENT

Customer, Amory Regional Medicul Center, Inc.

The words Lesson, we, us and our refer to VAR Technology Finance. The words you, your and Guarantor refer to the undersigned Guarantor.

As additional inducement for us to enter into the above-referenced Agreement (the "Agreement"), this undersigned ("you") unconditionally and absolutely, jointly and severally, guarantees that the above-parted Customer will, fully and promptly, make all payments and meet all poligations required under the Agreement and any addendums and supplements thereto. This is a continuing Guaranty end shall not be revoked by your Guaranty shall continue in full fonce and effect with regard to all of Customer, end you waive all delenses and notice to us, and this make changes, including compromise or settlement, with the Customer, and you waive all delenses and notice of those changes and you fell remain invavocably responsible for the payment and obligations of the Agreement. We do not have to notify you if the Customer is in default. If the Customer defaults, you will immediately pay all Jums due and will perform all the obligations under the terms of the Agreement. It is not necessary for us to or countercleim for any reason. You certify that the timescal information you have given us to true, complete and accurate in all material respects. Within that you are authorized by law and by your formation documents to execute this Guaranty, and the officer, manager or patter signing the same under the Guaranty or all or substantially all your assets or ownership interests to any person or entity. This Guaranty shall be binding upon and inure to jurisdiction of the parties' successors and assigns. We may assign this Guaranty without notice to you expression to the Agreement.

By providing any telephone rustiber, now or in the future, for a cell phone or other letreless device, you are expressly consenting to receiving communications, regardless of their purpose, at that number, including, but not limited to; prerecurited or untitical voice message cate, fext made by an automatic deling system from us and our attitutes and agents. These calls and messages may incir access fees from your access fees from your

YOU AND WE IRREVOCABLY WAIVE ALL RIGHTS TO A TIMAL BY JURY IN ANY LITIGATION RELATED TO THIS GUARANTY.

This Guaranty is duly executed and delivered as of 77, 20 17

STATE OF TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC

mah Mic

ADDRESSES FOR ALL NOTICES TO LESSOT 1310 Medici Street Marshell, MN 56258

NOTE: CAPITALIZED TERMS IN THIS DOCUMENT ARE DEFINED AS IN THE AGREEMENT, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED OTHERWISE. 10585 REV 12/13

Phone (972) 755 8200
Fax (972) 755 8210
www.vartechnologyfinance.com



Equipment Acceptance

Certificate of Acknowledgment and Acceptance Agreement Number 2982

This Certificate is delivered to and for the benefit of Lessor/Secured Party and pertains to the below-described Equipment and/or financed Items which are the subject of the above-referenced Agreement between VAR Technology Finance as Lessor/Secured Party and the undersigned as Customer. The words you and your refer to Customer. The words we, us and our refer to Lessor/Secured Party.

"SEE ATTACHED EQUIPMENT LIST"

October 03, 2017

Delivery Date of the Goods

9/18/17

Date of Agreement

Network Systems Administrator

Amory Regional Medical Center, Inc. DBA Gilmore Memorial Hospital
Customer:

Signature

Nick Ogle

Print Name of Signer

BILLING CONTACT INFORMATION
(Person in Charge of your Payables, Ex. AIP Clerk, Compiler, etc.)

Mellindia McCrory: Controller
(Contact Name and Title)

(662) 256-6243
(Contact Direct Phone Number and Ext.)

Mellindia McCrory@curaehealth.org.
(Contact E-Mail Address)

1105 Earl Frye Boulevard Amory, MS 38821

115400 VI DEA 05-17

(Billing Address)

MP Commission Princes Market Space / Virile

Phone (972) 755-8200 Fax (972) 755-8210 www.variechnologyfinence.com



Exhibit A Equipment Louis Schodule No. 1 This Equipment Leans School in this "School of it made and artistic ordered into an of the 18 day of School of 2007.

Tocknowing Planetes (herefreite: "We," "No" or "Que") and Amery Registered Medical Contex, lend DBA Statement (herefreite). Tris School is entered into subject to that confern Master Leans Agreenters No. We hardly lighte to have to You, and You framily agree to leave from Us, the following-described Explanant upon the terms and conditions set form to the Schedule and in the Making Agreement: Description of Entering - Michael Marke, Model, And Berlat, Municipes (Attach Additional, Page of Michael And See attached Schedule A. Application by English Electric Contrary Contrar Endoment Supplier, VAR Technology Figures Equipment Cocation Address: TIDE End Fore Shell, Amery, MS 1887 - 1888 Original Terms 38 Months Commencement Date of this Lease: Lease Payment Option: \$3,512.32 per: Month: ☐ Querter ☐ Year ☐ Other: Chack there [] If Linese Payment wincurst includes states/use is: \$0.00 Laune Permant(a) is me) due at the time this Scheiblie is algreat, which shall be applied to the - First Lease Payment - First and Last Lease Payments - Other: Zero advance payments, payments issue то вителя Security Deposit \$ Purchase Option at and of Original Terror ☐ None ☐ Pair Market Value as of and of Original Term One Doller (\$1,00) Other: The above equipment purchase criticis may be exercised by You only at the end of the Criginal Term. If you are in default under the Mester Agreement of the Schedule at the time you plainte to exercise a purchase option. You invat care such desault in Cur attained on a story purchase option, You invat care such desault in Cur attained on the first purchase option is desided above, then the later the later was a section of the Mester Agreement (shall not apply to this Lames (in prior words, the "automate receives provisions in Section 3 chall not apply to this Lames (in prior words, the "automate receives provisions in Section 3 chall not apply to this Lames (in prior words, the "automate receives provisions in Section 3 chall not apply to the Cream and the section of the section o Title Schedule is not binding upon Us unions and unit We accept this Schedule by algring balais. A faculation copy of this Schedule shall have the same force and affect as the original. This Schedule is non-consoliate and uppy not be terminated analy. 物は、プレー Home (Print): Tim Brown Accepted and algred in Mesquite, TX. Title: CFO

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 70-1 Part 2 Filed 10/03/18 Desc Sup Docs Page 16 of

Phone (972) 755 8200 Fax (972) 755 8210 www.variechnologyfinance.com



Schedule A

Amory Regional Medical Center, Inc. DBA Glimore Memorial Hospital

Quantity	Menufacturer	Description
1	Nutanix	Nutanix Xtreme Computing Platform NX-1365-G5 - applicationaccelerator
8		Intel Xeon E5-2640V4 / 2.4 GHz processor
24		NUTANIX 16GB DOR4 MEM MODULE
6		Nutanix - hard drive - 4 TB
3		Nutanix - solid state drive - 960 GB
1		Nutanix Production - Service- on-site
3	Nutanix	Nutanix NX-1065-G5 Ultimate Entitlement - subscriptionlicense (3 years)
l .		NUTANIX SPARE CABLE
3	Nutanix	NUTANIX PRISM PRO 1 NODE LIC 3Y
3		Nutanix - expansion module

Lessee:	Amory f	Regiona Memor	Medical lal Hospit	Center, Inc.	DBA.
Signature:	_70	_ 5	B~		
Tite	CFO				

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 70-1 Part 2 Filed 10/03/18 Desc Sup Docs Page 17 of 22 --

Phone (972) 755 8200 Fax (972) 755 8210 www.yartechnologyfinance.com



Software Addendum to Master Lease Agreement Master Lease

The following is only an addendum and shall only after the terms and conditions of the Master Lease Agreement (the "Master Lease") as provided herein. All other terms and conditions remain in full force and effect.

With respect to Equipment that is identified as "Software" on any Schedule the following provisions shall be applicable to such Software. Software shall be defined to include any financed software, software licenses, software support, software maintenance, and/or implementation, integration, training, technical consulting, and/or professional services in connection with a software product. ("Software," which is included in the word "Equipment" unless separately stated.)

Notwithstanding any other terms and conditions of the Master Lease, in the event that any Schedule under the Master Lease includes Software, the Lessee agrees that as to such Software only: a) Lessor has not had, does not have, nor shall have, any title to such Software, but instead is only providing financing for the same; b) Less has executed or will execute a separate Software agreement which the Lesson is not a party to, nor has any responsibilities whatsoever in regards to such Software agreements, e.g. fees or other payments; c) Lessee has selected such Software; LESSOR MAKES ABSOLUTELY NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE REGARDING SUCH SOFTWARE AND HAS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE FUNCTION OF SUCH SOFTWARE OR ANY DEFECTS; d) Lesses shall indemnify, defend and hold harmless Lessor from and against any loss, cost, expense (including, without limitation, legal fees and costs) or liability incurred by the Lessor under the Master Lesse or any Schedule or otherwise in any way related to or connected with the above said Software agreement(s) and in the event Lessor incurs or is threatened by such liability, then upon request of Lessor, Lessee shall promptly accelerate and pay all lease payments due under the Master Lease and LESSEE'S LEASE PAYMENTS AND OTHER OBLIGATIONS UNDER THIS MASTER LEASE SHALL IN NO WAY BE DIMINISHED ON ACCOUNT OF OR IN ANY WAY BE RELATED TO THE ABOVE SAID SOFTWARE AGREEMENT. None of the foregoing terms of this paragraph are intended to diminish the Lessae's obligation under the other terms and conditions of this Master Lease.

Lessee grants Lessor a security interest in the Software, the Software agreement, including without limitation, Lessee's rights in the Software granted thereuniter, all rights to payment under the Software agreement and all proceeds of the foregoing to secure all amounts Lessee owes Lessor under any agreement with Lessor.

The following shall be additional events of default under the Master Lease: (i) Leasee falls to perform in accordance with the covenants, terms and conditions of the Software agreement, or (ii) the Software agreement is terminated, suspended, materially restricted or limited.

Lessee:	Amony Regional Medical Center, Inc. DB/ Gilmore Memorial Hospital	Ŀ
By:	TLSBM	
Hark	Tim Brown	
file	CFO	
B (1)	9/18/2017	_

Case 3:18-bk-05665 Claim 70-1 Part 2 Filed 10/03/18 Desc Sup Docs Page 18 of

VAR Technology Finance Phone (972) 755 8200 2330 Interstate 30 Mesquite, TX 75150

Fax (972) 755 8210 www.variechnologyfinance.com



Assignment and Bill of Sale

From; VAR Technology Finance. ("Seller")

To: US Bank ("Buyer")

Underlying Program Agreement between Seller and Buyer: Private Label Dealer Agreement (title)

May 20, 2008 (date)

Lease Information

Title of Lease:	WASTER EQUIPMENT LEASE	Letace Name:	Amory Regional Medical Center, Inc. DBA Gilmore Memorial Hospital	
Date of Lesse:	09/18/17	Lease #:	78912	
Aggregate Amount of Unpaid Rentals: \$126,443.52		Amount of Residual:		

- 1. Assignment and Sale; This Assignment and Bill of Sale (this "Assignment") is effective as of October 20, 2017 and is antered into in consideration of the sum of \$117,525.24, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Seller, Seller hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Buyer, its successors and assigns, free and clear of all fiens and other encumbrances, all of Seller's rights, title and interest in and to (but none of its obligations under or with respect to):
- (A) the above described lease (including, without limitation, all purchase options, renewal rights and monies due or to become due flieraunder), together with all invoices, certicates of Equipment delivery and acceptance, and all other doucments relative thereto, and all of the proceeds thereof, (collectively referred to herein as the "Losse"); and
- (B) all of the personal property teased, rarited or otherwise provided under the Lease (together with all accessories, attachments, parts and repairs that have been or are, at any time, incorporated in or affixed to or used in connection therewith), and any personal property added thereto or substituted therefor:
- 2. Miscallaneous. Seller hereby warrants to Buyer, its successors and assigns, that all information set forth on this Assignment is true and correct. If any additional documents of actions are recessary or desirable to conside this transaction. Saller will provide or assist Buyer in acquiring such documents and/or actions as Buyer may resembly may request. Saller may not assign the Assignment (nor its obligations hereunder) without Buyer's written consent. This Assignment, together with the provisions of the Agreement, respiratents the entire agreement between the parties as to the modification or addition to this Assignment shall be effective unless it is in a writing signed by Buyer and Saller. A facsimile or other copy of this Assignment shall have the full force and effect of the original.

Decialist

MAA SIMANAMA ATATSMINA				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Phone: (800) 331-3282 Fex: (818) 662-4141				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) CLS-CTLS_Glendale_Customer_Service@wollerskluwer.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address) 15602 - US E	BANK			
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	1057			
Glendale, CA 91209-9071 TNTN				
File with: Secretary of State, TN				
1. DESTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (1s or 1b) (use exact, full a	name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any na	rt of the Debte	OR FILING OFFICE US	
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of Item 1 blank, check here end provide to	ne individual Debter Information in item 10 of the	Financing St	Blement Addendum (Form U	CC1Ad)
AMORY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, INC.				
OR 1b. INDIMOUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
16. MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
121 LEINART ST	CLINTON	TN	37716	USA
2. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2e or 2b) (use exact, full in name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of learn 2 blank, check here and provide the or	ams; do not omit, modily, or abbrevista any par is Individual Cebtor information in Item 10 of the	t of the Debtor Financing Sta	's name); if any part of the Ir Itement Addendum (Form Ut	dividual Debtor's CC1Ad)
OR 20. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITION	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUPPIX
2c. MAILING ADDRÉSS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (OF NAME OF ASSIGNEE OF ASSIGNOR SECUR	FD PARTY): Provide coly one Secured State	130 01 70	<u></u>	
38. ORGANIZATION'S NAME VAR RESOURCES, LLC	The state of the s	one (38 tr 36		
OR 35. INDIVIDUAL'S SURINAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	LABORIO		
	THE PERCENDENT	ADDITION	IAL NAME(S)(INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MATLING ADDRESS	СПҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2330 interstate 30 COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collaters:	Mesquite	TX	75150	USA
Equipment as more fully described on the attached Schedule A				
TOGETHER WITH ALL REPLACEMENTS, PARTS, REPAIRS, ADD AFFIXED OR ATTACHED THERETO AND ANY AND ALL PROCEE RECOVERIES.	SITIONS, ACCESSIONS AND ACCES EDS OF THE FOREGOING, INCLUDIN	SORIES IN NG, WITHO	ICORPORATED THEF OUT LIMITATION, INS	REIN OR URANCE
Maximum Principal Indebtedness for Tennessee recording tax purpo	ene ie EA AA			
·	365 IS 3Q,QQ.			
Charle seth if continues and shock onto one have Calming to The				
Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (s. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	ee UCC1Ad, lizm 17 and Instructions) being	g administere	by a Decedent's Personal	Representative
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Check <u>only</u> if: Agricultur	applicable and check <u>poly</u> of all Lien Non-UCC Fi	
ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Cor	nsignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer	Balles		e/Licensor
3. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: 4057 14184			2982	

FILING OFFICE 3:18-DK-95665NG SFATEINENT (FORM DOCT) (Rev. Eiled 10/03/18 Desc Sup 1000 Stun Page 20. of 1200 10/03/18



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071 GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071

October 25, 2017 12:14 PM

Financing Statement Doc#: 427707395

DLN#

-5166

UCC Financing Statement Acknowledgment

This acknowledges the filing of the attached UCC1 document. Please review the data to ensure database information corresponds with information on the submitted UCC form. In the event a discrepancy is found, please note the error and return the entire package to our office. If we may be of any further service to you, please contact us at the number noted below.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Enclosures: Original Documents DEBTOR INFORMATION AMORY REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, INC. 121 LEINART ST CLINTON, TN 37716 SECURED PARTY INFORMATION VAR RESOURCES, LLC 2330 INTERSTATE 30 MESQUITE, TX 75150 **RECORDING TAX** Maximum principal indebtedness for Tennessee recording tax purposes is: \$0.00 FILING INFORMATION Financing Statement Doc #: 427707395 Filing Date: 10/25/2017 12:02 PM Lapse Date: 10/25/2022 11:59 PM Optional Filer Ref Data 4057 4184 2982 **Document Receipt** Receipt #: 3632035 Fees Paid: \$15.00 Taxes Paid: \$0.00

Phone (615) 741-3276 * Website: http://tnbear.tn.gov/

Payment-Check/MO - LIEN SOLUTIONS, GLENDALE, CA

Page 1 of 1

\$15.00

SCHEDULE "A"

Quantity	Manufacturer	
1	Nutenix	Nutanix Xtreme Computing Platform NX-1365-G5 - applicationaccelerator
6		Intel Xeon E5-2640V4 / 2.4 GHz processor
24		NUTANIX 18GB DDR4 MEM MODULE
6		Nutanix - hard drive - 4 TB.
3		Nutanix - solid state drive - 960 GB
1		Nutanix Production - Service- on-site
3	Nutanix	Nutanix NX-1065-G5 Ultimate Entillement - subscriptionilcense (3 years)
1 .		NUTANIX SPARE CABLE
3	Nutanix	NUTANIX PRISM PRO 1 NODE LIC 3Y
3		Nutanix - expansion module

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE Claims Register

3:18-bk-05665 Curae Health Inc.

Judge: Charles M Walker Chapter: 11

Office: Nashville Last Date to file claims: Trustee: Last Date to file (Govt):

Creditor: (6755182) Claim No: 70 Status: U.S. Bank, N.A. d/b/a U.S. Bank Original Filed Filed by: CR

Equipment Finance Date: 10/03/2018 Entered by: JEFFREY JOHN

1310 Madrid Street Original Entered LOTHERT Marshall, MN 56258 Date: 10/03/2018 Modified:

Amount claimed: \$191225.55

History:

<u>Details</u> 70-1 10/03/2018 Claim #70 filed by U.S. Bank, N.A. d/b/a U.S. Bank Equipment Finance, Amount

claimed: \$191225.55 (LOTHERT, JEFFREY)

Description: Remarks:

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: Curae Health Inc. Case Number: 3:18-bk-05665

Chapter: 11

Date Filed: 08/24/2018 **Total Number Of Claims:** 1

Total Amount Claimed*	\$191225.55
Total Amount Allowed*	

^{*}Includes general unsecured claims

The values are reflective of the data entered. Always refer to claim documents for actual amounts.

	Claimed	Allowed
Secured		
Priority		
Administrative		